

## Notice of Public Rulemaking Hearing Board for Licensing Contractors

The Tennessee Board for Licensing Contractors (herein, Board) will be conducting a Rulemaking Hearing on Tuesday, November 30, 2021 at 10:00 a.m. (CT) to be held at the following address:

## 500 James Robertson Parkway Davy Crockett Tower - Conf Rm 1-A Nashville, TN 37243

https://www.tn.gov/commerce/regboards/contractors/public-meeting-information.html

The proposed rules amend Tenn. Comp. R. & Regs. Chapter 0680-01, Licensing, providing individual Board members with the applicable subject matter expertise the ability to review, consider, and approve contractor applications outside of regularly scheduled Board meetings. Additionally, the rule amendments modify the timing of Board meetings. A copy of the rules to be considered at the Rulemaking Hearing can be viewed online at:

## https://publications.tnsosfiles.com/rules\_filings/09-25-21.pdf

Pursuant to the Tennessee Open Meetings Act (Tenn. Code Ann. § 8-44-101, et. seq.), the above-referenced hearing is open to the public, and you may attend the hearing in person. If you have any comments regarding the rules, you may submit your written comments in advance of the Rulemaking Hearing to John D. Murphy, Assistant General Counsel, at john.murphy@tn.gov or you may appear at the Rulemaking Hearing to make your comments on the record. If you have any questions, please contact John D. Murphy, Assistant General Counsel, at (615) 741-5910.

Any individuals with disabilities who wish to participate in these proceedings (to review these filings) and require aid to facilitate such participation should contact Don Coleman, ADA Contact, at 615-741-6500 or electronically at <a href="mailto:Don.Coleman@tn.gov">Don.Coleman@tn.gov</a> at least 10 days prior to the hearing.